As at the date of this Cleansing Notice, the Issuer advises that it has fully complied with its disclosure

obligations under the ASX Listing Rules and the Corporations Act, and, in particular, there is no

information which the Issuer has excluded from any of its continuous disclosure notices given in

accordance with the ASX Listing Rules and the Corporations Act as at the date of this Cleansing Notice

which it would be reasonable for investors and their professional advisors to require for the purpose of

making an informed assessment of:

(a) the assets and liabilities, financial position and performance, profits and losses and prospects of

the Issuer; and

(b) the rights and liabilities attaching to the Convertible Notes and the Shares.

The release of this announcement has been authorised by the Company Secretary.

For further information, please contact:

John Dinan, Company Secretary
Magnum Mining and Exploration Limited
Ph: +61 438 014 304

John Dinan
Company Secretary

14

ANNEXURE A – CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31

DECEMBER 2021

Audited
31 December

2021

Impact of
Proposed

Convertible
Notes Issued

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Adjusted
Position

Current assets $ '000 $ '000 $ '000

Cash and cash equivalents 4,423  1,000  5,423

Trade and other receivables 79  - 79

Assets held for sale 186  - 186

Total current assets 4,688  1,000  5,688

Non- current assets

Property, plant and equipment 894  - 894

Deferred exploration and evaluation
expenditure

4,794  - 4,794

Total non-current assets 5,688  - 5,688

Total assets 10,376  1,000  11,376

Current liabilities   -

Trade and other payables 396

396

Total current liabilities 396  - 396

Non-current liabilities   -

Other payables 200

200

Convertible notes - 1,300  1,300

Total non-current liabilities 200  1,300  1,500

Total liabilities 596  1,300  1,896

Net assets 9,780  (300) 9,480

Equity   -

Issued capital 34,223  700  34,923

Reserves 7,150

7,150

Accumulated losses (31,112) (1,000) (32,112)

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 10,261  (300) 9,961

Non-controlling interest (481) - (481)

Total Equity 9,780  (300) 9,480